

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 3706/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 & 29/10/2010 in  
RSA No.2498/2010 and RA-RS No.94-C/2010 in RSA No.2498/2010 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GEETA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi,Adv.  
Mr. Shikha Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The dispute is between the mother-in-law and the  
daughter-in-law. The petitioner has three children. The  
only property with both of them is the disputed shop. In  
the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it  
appropriate to direct the parties to explore the  
possibility of an amicable settlement.

List this matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER