

Z

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.22759-22760/2011

(From the judgement and orders dated 27/07/2010 and 29/10/2010 in RSA No.2498/2010 and RA No.94/2010 in RSA No.2498/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:08/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi,Adv.
Mr. Shikha Roy,Adv.
Mr. Saveet Singh,Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijendra Singh,Adv.
for Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request for adjournment, stand over
for four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER