

i>¿

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-3
(Application for stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2696-2697 OF 2013

Geeta
...Appellants

VERSUS

Anjana Devi
...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court on
15.03.2013.

The sole Respondent is now represented by Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate.
Original Record is still awaited.

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Counsel for the Appellant has filed
an application for stay which has been registered as I.A. Nos. 2-3.

The said application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
2. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-3.