

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2-3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2696-2697 OF 2013

GEETA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Chalwa, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be
dispossessed from the disputed shop.
I.A Nos. 2-3 of 2013 stand disposed of
Hearing of civil appeals is expedited. To be listed for
final hearing within one year from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar) | |(Renu Diwan) |
|AR-cum-PS | |Court Master |