

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R D R. K. A R U L

Civil Appeal No(s). 2696-2697/2013

GEETA

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

ANJANA DEVI
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar