

t ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A..... of 2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 2696-2697/2013

GEETA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI
(Appln. seeking abatement of appeal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post I.A..... of 2016 (Appln. Seeking abatement of
appeal) next week before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SHASHI SAREEN
Date: 2016.04.06
10:01:33 IST
Reason: