

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. .../2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2696-2697/2013

GEETA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(for seeking abatement of appeal and office report)

Date : 13/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned
by ten weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER