

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. .../2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2696-2697/2013

GEETA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(For abatement of appeal and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master