

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8-9/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2696-2697/2013

GEETA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANJANA DEVI (D) Thr. LRs Respondent(s)  
(For abatement of appeal, applications for substitution and  
condonation of delay in filing substitution application and office  
report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking abatement of civil appeal is dismissed.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record LRs of  
deceased sole respondent is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel says that he will file vakalatnama on behalf  
of LRs of deceased sole respondent.

List the matters at an early date.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master

(\*Appearance slip not given by learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of LRs of deceased sole respondent)